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Radyr and Morganstown - Cardiff City Centre via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Creigiau (Inn) -- -- 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Pentyrch (Shops) -- -- 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 
Morganstown, Ynys Bridge -- -- 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1849 
Radyr, Caer Graig -- -- 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1852 
Danescourt, Heol Seddon 0908 1003 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1902 
Llandaff, Howells School 0916 1011 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1909 
Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 0930 1025 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1924 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Radyr and Morganstown via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Pontcanna, Halfway Hotel 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 
Llandaff, Black Lion 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 
Burne Jones Close 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 
Radyr, Caer Graig (Primary Sch) 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 
Morganstown, Ynys Bridge 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 
Pentyrch (Shops) 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 
Creigiau (Inn) 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828 
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Rhydlafar - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Radyr and Morganstown - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 

Morganstown, 
Ty Nant Court 

-- -- 0700 -- 0802 0834 0910 -- 1018 -- 1118 -- 1218 -- 1318 -- 1418 -- 1535 -- 1632 -- 1735 

Radyr, Caer 
Graig 

-- -- 0702 -- 0809 0836 0912 -- 1020 -- 1120 -- 1220 -- 1320 -- 1420 -- 1537 -- 1634 -- 1737 

Rhydlafar -- -- | -- | | | 0943 | 1043 | 1143 | 1243 | 1343 | 1448 | 1559 | 1700 | 
Goitre Fach 
Farm 

-- -- | -- | | | 0945 | 1045 | 1145 | 1245 | 1345 | 1450 | 1601 | 1702 | 

Danescourt, 
Heol Seddon 

0618 0700 0714 0800 0822 0848 0924 0957 1032 1057 1132 1157 1232 1257 1332 1357 1432 1502 1550 1615 1647 1713 1749 

Pontcanna, 
Llandaff Fields 

0628 0710 0724 0810 0835 0858 0934 1007 1042 1107 1142 1207 1242 1307 1342 1407 1442 1512 1600 1625 1657 1723 1759 

Cardiff Bus 
Interchange, 
Bay 14 

0638 0720 0739 0820 0849 0913 0949 1022 1057 1122 1157 1222 1257 1322 1357 1422 1457 1527 1615 1643 1712 1741 1815 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 62 63 62 63 63 63 63 63 

Morganstown, Ty Nant Court -- 1825 -- 1911 -- -- -- -- 
Radyr, Caer Graig -- 1827 -- 1913 1933 2033 2133 2233 
Rhydlafar 1750 | 1850 | | | | | 
Goitre Fach Farm 1752 | 1852 | | | | | 
Danescourt, Heol Seddon 1800 1840 1858 1925 1943 2043 2143 2243 
Pontcanna, Llandaff Fields 1810 1850 1908 1935 1951 2051 2151 2251 
Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 1821 1901 1918 1945 2001 2101 2201 2301 
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Cardiff City Centre - Rhydlafar via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Cardiff City Centre - Radyr and Morganstown via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 

Cardiff Bus 
Interchange, 
Bay 14 

0725 0745 0830 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1410 1445 1515 1545 1620 1645 1715 1745 1820 1835 

Pontcanna, 
Halfway Hotel 

0733 0753 0838 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1418 1455 1525 1555 1632 1657 1726 1755 1828 1843 

Llandaff, Black 
Lion 

0738 0758 0843 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1424 1501 1531 1601 1638 1703 1732 1800 1834 1848 

Danescourt, 
Burne Jones 
Close 

0742 0802 0847 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1428 1510 1537 1607 1645 1710 1737 1804 1838 1852 

Goitre Fach 
Farm 

| | | 0932 | 1032 | 1132 | 1232 | 1332 | 1437 | 1547 | 1655 | 1746 | 1847 | 

Rhydlafar | | | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1439 | 1549 | 1657 | 1748 | 1849 | 
Radyr, Caer 
Graig (Primary 
Sch) 

0755 0815 0900 -- 1008 -- 1108 -- 1208 -- 1308 -- 1408 -- 1525 -- 1623 -- 1725 -- 1818 -- 1905 

Morganstown, 
Ty Nant Court 

0759 0819 0904 -- 1013 -- 1113 -- 1213 -- 1313 -- 1413 -- 1530 -- 1627 -- 1731 -- 1822 -- 1909 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 63 63 63 63 

Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305 
Pontcanna, Halfway Hotel 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313 
Llandaff, Black Lion 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318 
Danescourt, Burne Jones Close 1921 2021 2121 2221 2321 
Radyr, Caer Graig 1932 2032 2132 2232 | 
Radyr, Caer Graig (Primary Sch) -- -- -- -- 2332 
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Rhydlafar - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Radyr and Morganstown - Cardiff City Centre via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 63 

Morganstown, 
Ty Nant Court 

-- -- -- 0921 -- 1021 -- 1121 -- 1221 -- 1321 -- 1421 -- 1521 -- 1621 -- 1718 -- -- -- 

Radyr, Caer 
Graig 

0723 0823 -- 0926 -- 1026 -- 1126 -- 1226 -- 1326 -- 1426 -- 1526 -- 1626 -- 1723 -- 1823 -- 

Rhydlafar | | 0855 | 0955 | 1055 | 1155 | 1255 | 1355 | 1455 | 1555 | 1655 | 1752 | -- 
Goitre Fach 
Farm 

| | 0857 | 0957 | 1057 | 1157 | 1257 | 1357 | 1457 | 1557 | 1657 | 1754 | -- 

Danescourt, 
Heol Seddon 

0735 0835 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1735 1805 1835 1905 

Pontcanna, 
Llandaff Fields 

0745 0845 0918 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1618 1648 1718 1745 1815 1845 1915 

Cardiff Bus 
Interchange, 
Bay 14 

0800 0900 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1628 1658 1728 1755 1825 1855 1925 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 63 63 63 

Radyr, Caer Graig 1933 2033 2133 2233 
Danescourt, Heol Seddon 1943 2043 2143 2243 
Pontcanna, Llandaff Fields 1951 2051 2151 2251 
Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 2001 2101 2201 2301 
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Cardiff City Centre - Rhydlafar via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 62 (CBAO062) 

Cardiff City Centre - Radyr and Morganstown via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 
Service: 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 62 63 

Cardiff Bus 
Interchange, 
Bay 14 

0745 0815 0840 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1835 1905 

Pontcanna, 
Halfway Hotel 

0753 0823 0848 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1843 1913 

Llandaff, Black 
Lion 

0758 0829 0854 0919 0949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1748 1848 1918 

Danescourt, 
Burne Jones 
Close 

0802 0833 0858 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1752 1852 1921 

Goitre Fach 
Farm 

| 0842 | 0932 | 1032 | 1132 | 1232 | 1332 | 1432 | 1532 | 1632 | 1732 | -- | 

Rhydlafar | 0844 | 0934 | 1034 | 1134 | 1234 | 1334 | 1434 | 1534 | 1634 | 1734 | -- | 
Radyr, Caer 
Graig 

0820 -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- 1810 -- 1932 

Radyr, Caer 
Graig (Primary 
Sch) 

-- -- 0916 -- 1008 -- 1108 -- 1208 -- 1308 -- 1408 -- 1508 -- 1608 -- 1708 -- -- -- -- 

Morganstown, 
Ty Nant Court 

-- -- 0918 -- 1013 -- 1113 -- 1213 -- 1313 -- 1413 -- 1513 -- 1613 -- 1713 -- -- -- -- 

 
Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Service: 63 63 63 63 

Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 2005 2105 2205 2305 
Pontcanna, Halfway Hotel 2013 2113 2213 2313 
Llandaff, Black Lion 2018 2118 2218 2318 
Danescourt, Burne Jones Close 2021 2121 2221 2321 
Radyr, Caer Graig 2032 2132 2232 | 
Radyr, Caer Graig (Primary Sch) -- -- -- 2332 
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Radyr and Morganstown - Cardiff City Centre via Llandaff - Danescourt  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Creigiau (Inn) -- -- 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Pentyrch (Shops) -- -- 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 
Morganstown, Ynys Bridge -- -- 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1849 
Radyr, Caer Graig -- -- 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1852 
Danescourt, Heol Seddon 0908 1003 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1902 
Llandaff, Howells School 0916 1011 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1909 
Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 0930 1025 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1924 

 
 
 

Cardiff City Centre - Radyr and Morganstown via Danescourt - Llandaff  Service 63 (CBAO063) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 30th June 2024 until further notice 

Operator: CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS CBUS 

Cardiff Bus Interchange, Bay 14 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Pontcanna, Halfway Hotel 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 
Llandaff, Black Lion 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 
Burne Jones Close 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 
Radyr, Caer Graig (Primary Sch) 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 
Morganstown, Ynys Bridge 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 
Pentyrch (Shops) 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 
Creigiau (Inn) 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828 

 
 


